RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :		RTI Appeal Received Date :	14/06/2023
RTI Request Registration No. :		RTI Request Registration Date :	07/04/2023
Name :	Anisur Rahaman Middya	Gender :	Male
Address :	Vill-Bijra,P.O-DhabaniDist-Paschim BardhamanWest Bengal		
Pin Code :	713205		
State :	West Bengal	Country :	India
Phone :	+91-7908421919	Mobile No :	+91-7908421919
Email :	zahidurrahaman90@gmail.com		
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :	
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line ? :	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	11926	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal :	Any Other ground		
Text of RTI First Appeal :	Respected Sir/Madam, This is to drag your attention to the fact that, I,Anisur Rahaman Middya, is the present owner of the land as described below. Description of the land. State-West Bengal District-Paschim Bardhaman Block-Durgapur Faridpur Mouza-Sovapur Sabak Dag No-2106,2108,2241 Hal Dag No-647,650 Tower Details 1.POWERGRID DGP-JSR 0007 2.POWERGRID DGP-JSR 0008 3.POWERGRID DGP-JSR 0009 4.POWERGRID DGP-JSR 0010 Long ago, a project regarding drawal of high voltage electricity transmission lines was implemented in our area. For that, it required erection of towers among which one was erected in the middle of the aforementioned plot. As a result, the ground where the tower is situated is not usable. Furthermore, the entire plot has lost its productivity due to restriction in access as well as safety issues. This prayer is being submitted to gather information about the following 1. Whether any compensation was provided to the then owner of the land? 2. If no, what was the reason behind the same? 3. If yes, please provide the details of the compensation. Reply of the RTI is not satisfactory . Rti application point no 3 reply is that no land acquisition during implement the project. That's why no such provisions for compension of land. But HT line passing over the land the valuation of entire land fallen to null ,as further development		

work neither safe nor permitted on the same land. Moreover for the same reason land cannot given to there essar oil who recently visit our village for project on exchange of high compensation. This is major financial loss to me and my family. Please look into this matter for compensation . Thanking you, (Anisur Rahaman Middya Vill-Bizra P.o-Dhabani Paschim Bardhaman Durgapur-05)